

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.3-4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24381-24382/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in WA No. 845/2007 &  
MCC No.1990/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAVINDER KUMAR DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SINDH CONSTRUCTIONS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application under Section 151 of the CPC on behalf of the petitioner for  
direction to respondent Nos. 7 & 8 for stay of the operation of the letter dt.  
13.05.2008)

Date: 22/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibbal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Amol, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Chauhan, Adv.for

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.for

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable on Friday, the 26th September, 2008.

Reply, if any, be filed on or before Thursday, the 25th September, 2008.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Savita Sainani)

Court Master

Court Master