

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 3- 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 4 3 8 1 - 2 4 3 8 2 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 8 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 7 in WA No.8 4 5 / 2 0 0 7 &
dated 0 9 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 in MCC No.1 9 9 0 / 2 0 0 7 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P .
AT J A B A L P U R)

RAV I N D E R K U M A R D U B E Y

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S. S I N D H C O N S T R U C T I O N S & O R S .

Respondent(s)

[Appln. under Section 1 5 1 of the CPC on behalf of the petitioner for
direction to respondent nos.7 & 8 for stay of the operation of the
letter dated 1 3 . 0 5 . 2 0 0 8]

Date: 2 6 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibbal, Adv.

Mr. Amol Sinha, Adv. for

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. Viplav Sharma , Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv. for

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Nos.3, 4 , 6 & 7 Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

No.8 Mr. Vishnu Sharma , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 8 are permitted to file reply during the
course of the day.

To come up on Friday, the 0 3 rd

October 2 0 0 8 .

(Subhash Chander) (Savita Sainani)
Court Master Court Master