

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24381-24382/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in WA No. 845/2007 & MCC No. 1990/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAVINDER KUMAR DUBEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SINDH CONSTRUCTIONS & ORS. Respondent(s)

[with apln. under section 151 of CPC on behalf of the petitioner for direction to respondent Nos. 7 & 8 for stay of the operation of the letter dated 13.5.2008)
[for final disposal]

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashwant Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Amol Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anupama Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this matter after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master