

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).6542-6543/2012

RAVINDER KUMAR DUBEY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SINDH CONSTRUCTIONS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for under Section 151 of the CPC on behalf of the petitioner for direction to respondent Nso.7 and 8 for stay of operation of the letter dt.13.5.08 and directions and impleadment as party respondent and exemption from filing OT and interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.(n)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia,Ad (NP)  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.(NP)  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.(NP)UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present.

The matter is adjourned.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER