

SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6542-6543 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Applications under section 151 CPC for the stay of operation of the letter dated
12.05.2008)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6

(Applications for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8

(Applications for impleadment as party respondent filed by Mrs. Sharmil
Upadhyay, Adv.)

Ravinder Kumar Dubey

...Appellant

Versus

M/s Sindh Constructions & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Court's order dated 10.09.2012 in MCC No. 1990/2007 of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur.

There are 8 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6 and 7 are represented by Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate and Respondent No. 8 is represented by Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 have been served with notice but have not chosen to enter appearance.

It is submitted that Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Sanjay R. Hedge, Advocate who has been designated as Senior Advocate. Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to Respondent No. 1 and the same has been received unserved with postal remarks "*incomplete address*". Counsel for the Appellant has not furnished fresh address of Respondent No. 1 despite Registry's letter dated 31.07.2015.

Counsel for Appellant as well as Counsel for Respondent have not filed Statement of Case.

The appeals alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of February, 2016.

Sd
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR