

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6542-6543/2012

RAVINDER KUMAR DUBEY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SINDH CONSTRUCTIONS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for may refer to remarks and directions and impleadment as party respondent and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Nayak, Adv.Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is said to be unwell.

List the matters on 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2016.(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master