

NITEM NO.120

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6542-6543/2012

RAVINDER KUMAR DUBEY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SINDH CONSTRUCTIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) under Section 151 of the CPC on behalf of the petitioner for direction to Respondent Nos.7&8 for stay of operation of the letter dt. 13.05.2008 and directions and impleadment as party respondent and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jhanhavi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Arpita, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sonali Negi, Adv.

Mr. Shubhash Chandra Lochakia, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents says that the matter has become infructuous since the lease was operated for the period for which it was granted.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter next week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER